61

Ne puc Ne cTp.
Fig. No HaumenoBanue Description Page.No
116 Banber rubkue (3819), matuyuk ykaszarens ypoBHS TomiuBa (3827), matdyuk Flexible shafts (3819), fuel level gauge sensor (3827), coolant 252

yKazaTeJssg TeMmepaTypbl oxjaxnarwlueil xuakoctu (3828), matumk temperature gauge sensor (3828), oil pressure gauge
yKasaTess naBieHHs Mmacia (3829) sensor (3829)
117 HHcTpyMmeHT u npuHamiexHoctu (3901)/1 Tools and accessories (3901)/1 254
118 MHHcTpymeHT M npuHamiexHocTu (3901)/2, mnpuu ansg cmasku (3911), Tools and accessories (3901)/2, grease gun (3911), 255
nomkpat (3913), Hacoc ang HakauuBaHus wuH (3917) jack (3913), tyre pump (3917)
119 Ky3oB B cbope, kabuHa B cbope (5000) Body in assy, cab in assy (5000) 257
120 TloaBecka ky3oBa u kKaObuHbl (5001) Body and cab mounting (5001) 259
121  Hactux (5102)/1 Flooring (5102)/1 261
122 Hactuna (5102)/2 n xoBpuku moya (5109)/1 Flooring (5102)/2 and floor mats (5109)/1 263
123 Kospuku mnosa (5109)/2, mymousonsiuus noja (5112) Floor mats (5109)/2, sound insulation (5112) 265
124 Crexknoouuctureiab u npusona (5205) Windshield wiper and drive (5205) 267
125 Crekio, YILIOTHUTENU BeTpoBoTo okHa (5206,) mepenok (5301), Glass, windshield weatherstrips (5206), body front (5301), 269
guiuk BemeBoi (5303) glove box (5303)
126 CwmbiBatenb (5208) Washer (5208) 271
127 Bentunsanusa nepenka (5304) Body front ventilation (5304) 273
128 Tepmowymousonsuus nepenka (5312), doxkosuHa (5401), Body front sound-and-heat insulation (5312), protective 275
obuBKa 60KOBUHBI (5402) side panel (5401), side panel lining (5402)
129 OkHo 60KOBMHBI MOoBOpoTHOe (5403) Side panel swivelling window (5403) 277
130 Tepmomrymousonsuus 60kKoBUHEI (5412), obuBka 3aaka (5602), okHO Side panel sound-and-heat insulation (5412), body rear 281
3anka (5603), mymousonsuust 3aaka (5612) lining (5602), body rear window (5603), body rear sound
insulation (5612)
131 O6uska kpoiiu (5702) Roof lining (5702) 283
132 Tepmomymousonsauusa kKpsimu (5712), nwoxk kpeimu (5713) Roof sound-and-heat insulation (5712), roof hatch (5713) 286
133  JIBepb mepenHsas B coope (6100), okHo nmepeaHeit nepu (6103) Front door in assy (6100), front door window (6103) 289
134 MexaHu3M TepeMelleHns cTeKaa nepeaHeit asepu (6104), 3amok Front door window regulator (6104), front door lock 291
U pYyYKHM TepeaHeit apepu (6105) and handles (6105)
135 HaBecka u yImioTHUTeNb nepeaHeit neepu (6106, 6107) Front door mounting and weatherstrip (6106, 6107) 293
136 JBepb 3apHsg B coope (6220), obuBka (6202) 1 OKHO 3agHel Rear door in assy (6220), lining (6202) and rear door 295
nBepu (6203) window (6203)
137 3amok, pyuku (6205), HaBecka (6206) ¥ YIJIOTHUTEND 3aaHEN Rear door lock, handles (6205), mounting (6206) 297
nBepu (6207) and weatherstrip (6207)
138 JBepb 3anka (6320), ynaoraurtenau (6307), obuska (6322), Body rear door (6320), weatherstrips (6307), 300

3aMOK W PYYKM ABepHu 3amka (6323)/1

lining (6322), body rear lock and handles (6323)/1



S N puc Ne cTp.

Fig. No HaumenoBanue Description Page.No
139 3amok u pyuykwu ABepu 3aaka (6323)/2 Body rear door lock and handles (6323)/2 302
140 HaBecka m okHO ABepu 3amka (6324, 6327) Body rear door mounting and window (6324, 6327) 304
141 Cunenbe (6800) 1 o6uBKa cuaeHbs Boautens (6802) Seat (6800) and driver's seat upholstery (6802) 306
142 CupeHbe OJHOMECTHOE U OCTOB OJHOMecTHOro cuueHbs (7100, 7101) Single seat and single seat frame (7100, 7101) 307
143 CupeHnbe TpexmecTHoe B coope (7300) Triple seat in assy (7300) 309
144 Cupenbe orkuaHoe (7500), octoB (7501) m moaymka OTKHIHOTO Hinged seat (7500), hinged seat frame (7501) and cushion (7502) 311

cuneHbs (7502)
145 TIleperoponka ky3oBa B cbope (7800, 7801) u okHo nmeperopoaku (7803) Body partition in assy (7800, 7801) and partition window (7803) 313
146 Cunenbe compoBoxnpamliero (8005) Attendant's seat (8005) 315
147 Crton (8006) u cmanbHoe MecTo (8219) Table (8006) and berth (8219) 317
148 Awmwuk aas npeameToB yxona (8008), 6ayok ans Boabl (8009), Case for nursing materials (8008), water tank (8009), 319
KpeIUleHue clienuanbHoro obopymnoBanus (8036) special equipment fastenings (8036)
149 OronueHue Ky3zoBa u TpyoomnpoBoas (8101), oborpesarenn Body heater and pipelines (8101), windshield defroster (8102) 321
BeTpoBoro crekiaa (8102)
150 Oromnnenue ky3zoBa (8110)/1 Body heater (8110)/1 323
151 Oronnenue ky3osa (8110)/2 Body heater (8110)/2 325
152 3epkana (8201), mepxartesib (MOpyuyeHb) U KPIOUYKU i onexabl (8§202), Mirrors (8201), grab handle and hooks for clothes (8202), 327
nenenbHuia (8203) U Ko3bIpeK MPOTUBOCOTHEeUHBbI (8204) ash tray (8203) and sun visor (8204)
153 Irtopsl okoH (8205), oTpaxarenu cBeta (8208), uexunl (8209), Window curtains (8205), reflectors (8208), covers (8209), 329
OpHaMeHTbl U Haanucu (8212) ornaments and inscriptions (8212)
154 Oo6ununoska paguatopa (8401), kanoT (8402) u momHoxka (8405) Radiator shell (8401), hood (8402) and footstep (8405) 332
155 TIlnardopma B c6ope (8500) Platform in assy (8500) 334
156 OcHoBanue miatdopmser (8501)/1 Platform base (8501)/1 336
157 OcHoBanue miaatdopmbl (8501)/2 Platform base (8501)/2 338
158 bopt nnardpopmbl 60koBoit (8502) Platform side (8502) 340
159 bBopt nnardopmel 3aaHuii (8503) Platform tailgate (8503) 342
160 Bopt maardopmbl nepeaHuii (8504) Platform headboard (8504) 343
161 3amopsl 6opToB maaTdopmbel (8505) U AMMK MHCTPYMeHTalbHEINH (8507) Locks of platform sides (8505) and tool box (8507) 345
162 Cunenbe (8506) u tenT miaardopmbr (8508)/1 Seat (8506) and platform tent (8508)/1 347

163 Tent nmardopmsr (8508)/2 Platform tent (8508)/2 349



1

CBOPOYHBIE EIVMHHUIIBI U JETAJIA
UNITS AND PARTS

KonuuectBo Ha moarpymiy|

No No 110- Quantity per subgroup
pnzz SHILIMK 0603Haqel:me JeTanu Ko OKII VA3-37419 o
" |napuc.| (COOPOUHOIM eNMHMIIbI) on VA3-39629 HamenoBanmue Description
Fig. Desi i f OKIT code ey | YAs-390%
Ref. No esignation of part VA3-3962 | YA3-22069
No. /o Fig (unit) VA3-3909 | YA3-33039
. YA3-2206 YA3-33036
YA3-3303 YA3-39094
VA3-39095
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8
I'PYIIIIA 10. IBUTATEJIb
GROUP 10. ENGINE
Ioarpynna 1000. /IsuraTens B coope
Subgroup 1000. Engine In Assy
1 1 22069-1000250 - 1* JIBurarenp B cOope (MMOTHOCTHIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN 1T Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 11accu, apurateib 4218.1000400, kopobka chassis, engine 4218.1000400, gearbox 452-
nepenay 452-1700010-10) 1700010-10)
2 22069-1000250-01 - 1* JIBuratenb B coope (ITOJIHOCTBIO YKOMITJIEKTOBaHHBIN 151 Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKU Ha 1raccu, npuratens 4218.1000400, kopooka chassis, engine 4218.1000400, gearbox 452-
nepenad 452-1700010) 1700010)
3 22069-1000250-40 - 1* [IBurareib B coope (IMMOJTHOCTBIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN TSt Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 1accu, asurareib 4218.1000400-05, kopobka chassis, engine 4218.1000400-05, gearbox 452-
nepenay 452-1700010-10) 1700010-10)
4 22069-1000250-41 - 1* JlBuratesb B cOope (MOJTHOCTbIO YKOMITJIEKTOBAHHBIM 11T Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 11accu, npuraresb 4218.1000400-05, kopooka chassis, engine 4218.1000400-05, gearbox 452-
nepenayd 452-1700010) 1700010)
5 220697-1000250-40 - 1* [ Burarenb B cOope (MOJTHOCThIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN 11 Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKH Ha Iaccu, asuraresib 42187.1000400-05, chassis, engine 42187.1000400-05, gearbox 452-
KopoOka nepenay 452-1700010-10) 1700010-10)
6 3303-1000250 1* - JlBurarep B coope (IMMOJTHOCTbIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN ISt Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 1maccu, asurateb 4178.1000400-01 wiu chassis, engine 4178.1000400-01 or
4178.1000400-02, kopobka nepenau 452-1700010-10) 4178.1000400-02, gearbox 452-1700010-10)
7 3303-1000250-01 1* - JIBuraresib B cbope (MMOTHOCTHIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN 1Tt Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 1accu, nurartesb 4178.1000400-01 vm chassis, engine 4178.1000400-01 or
4178.1000400-02, kopobka nepenau 452-1700010) 4178.1000400-02, gearbox 452-1700010)
8 3303-1000250-50 1* - [Buratesb B coope (ITOJIHOCTBIO YKOMITJIEKTOBAHHBIN JIsT Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha 1r1accu, nurareb 4178.1000400-05, kopooka chassis, engine4178.1000400-05, gearbox 452~
nepenay 452-1700010-10) 1700010-10)
9 3303-1000250-51 1* - JBuraresib B cOope (MOJHOCTbIO YKOMITJIEKTOBAHHBII 1151 Engine in assy (complete for mounting on
YCTaHOBKM Ha maccu, asurareib 4178.1000400-05, kopobka chassis, engine41787.1000400-05, gearbox 452-
nepenayd 452-1700010) 1700010)
10 330307-1000250 1* - [IBuraresb B coope (MOJTHOCTBIO YKOMIUIEKTOBAHHBIN ISt Engine in assy (complete for mounting on

YCTaHOBKM Ha 1accu, neuratenb 41787.1000400-01, kopobka
nepemau 452-1700010-10)

chassis, engine 42187.1000400-01, gearbox 452-
700010-10)



(44

-

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
0

22069-1000250
22069-1000250-01
22069-1000250-40
22069-1000250-41
220697-1000250-40
3303-1000250
3303-1000250-01
3303-1000250-50
3303-1000250-51
330307-1000250

,
,

'
i

Puc. 1. IBurarens B coope (1000)
Fig. 1. Engine in assy (1000)

1"
12
13
14
15
16
17

4178.1000400-01
4178.1000400-02
4178.1000400-05
41787.1000400-01
4218.1000400
4218.1000400-05
42187.1000400-05

/)



€C

2 | 3 4 5 6 | 7 8
11 4178.1000400-01 1* - HBurarennb B c6ope ¢ 060pyI0BAHUEM (CANTbHUK KOJIEHYATOrO Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft gland
Bana 2108, 6enzonacoc 2105) 2108, fuel pump 2105)
12 4178.1000400-02* 1* - [Buratenb B cOope ¢ 060pyaoBaHKeM (YIUIOTHEHHE 3aIHETO Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft rear
KOHIIa KOJIEHYATOro Bajia CaJbHUKOBOW HAOUBKOI, end gland, fuel pump 2105)
6eH3oHacoc 2105)
13 4178.1000400-05* 1* - [ Burarenp B cbope ¢ 000pynoBaHNEM (CATBHUK KOJIEHYATOTO Engine in assy with equipment (crankshaft gland
Baja 2108, 6enzonacoc 2105, cuerienue 4173) 2108, fuel pump 2105, clutch 4173)
14 41787.1000400-01* 1* - JBuratenb B coope ¢ obopynoBaHueM (6eH3oHacoc Bb-9, Engine in assy with equipment (fuel pump B-9,
CcaJIbHUMK KoJieH4aToro Bama 2108) crankshaft gland 2108)
15 4218.1000400 - 1* JIBurateb B cOope ¢ 000pyIoBaHUEM Engine in assy with equipment
16 4218.1000400-05" - 1* [Buraresb B coope ¢ obopynosaHueM (cuersieHue 4173) Engine in assy with equipment (clutch 4173)
17 42187.1000400-05* - 1* Juraresb B coope ¢ obopynoBaHueM (cuervieHue 4173) Engine in assy with equipment (clutch 4173)
* - B 3aBUCMMOCTH OT KOMIUIEKTAL[MX aBTOMOOMJISI
Depending on the complete equipment of the automobile
Ioarpymna 1001. IToasecka aBuraTes
Subgroup 1001. Engine Mounting
1 452-1001042 4531110010 1 1 KpoHn1ureitH 3aaHeit moaBecKu IBUTATENS TIPaBbIit Engine rear mounting r.h. bracket
2 250977-1129 459553 1510 4 4 laitka M12x1,25 Nut M12x1.25
3 258040-1129 459871 6051 4 4 L rmvHT 3,2X25 Cotter 3.2x25
4 451-1001014-03 4531117939 2 2 KpoH1ITeiH KperuieHUs MOLYLKK Pad bracket
5 51-1001024 4554120114 2 2 Konnaxk 3amutHbIi Protective cover
6 293354-1129 459952 6424 4 4 [ai16a @ 12,5 cneuunanbHas Special washer dia 12.5
7 469-1001020 454316 3777 4 4 IMonyika BepxHsist Upper pad
8 469-1001030 454316 4095 4 4 I'He3mo BepxHeit momyIKu Upper pad seat
9 469-1001035 454316 4278 4 4 Bryinika pacriopHast Distance sleeve
10 469-1001025-01 454316 4093 4 4 [Monyuika HYXHSIS Lower pad
11 293350-1129 459952 6404 4 4 [ait6a @ 12,5 cneuuanbHas Special washerdia 12.5
12 252136-112 459816 6067 14 14 [lait6a 10 mpy>xxunHast Spring washer 10
13 201499-1129 459346 1561 6 6 Bont M10x30 Bolt M10x30
14 205469-1129 459356 1064 2 2 bonr M12x1,25x80 Bolt M 12x1.25x80
15 4521-1001094 45 3111 4266 2 2 IMpoknanka Tsiru Rod gasket
16 452I-1001095 453111 4267 1 1 Brynka tsiru Rod sleeve
17 352504-1129 459964 6015 2 2 laii6a 10,5 Washer 10.5
18 250512-1129 459553 1057 2 2 [aiika M 10 Nut M10
19 252156-112 459816 6007 1 1 Laii6a 10 npyxuHHas Spring washer 10
20 201497-1129 459346 1559 8 8 Boar M10x25 Bolt M10x25
21 452-1001043 453111 0011 1 1 KponureitH 3agHei moaBeCKy IBUTATEIIS JIEBBIN Engine rear mountingl.h. bracket





